

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (Cr1.) NO(s). 437 OF 2007

K. PADAMAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VENKATASANTHOSH KUMAR Respondent(s)

with

T.P.(C) No. 971/2007

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 446/2007

(with appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)No. 437 OF 2008

K.PADAMAVATHI ... Appellant(s)

Versus

K.V.SANTHOSH KUMAR @ VENKAT SANTHOSH KR. ... Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 971/2007, T.P.(Cr1.) No. 446/2007

ORDER

Heard.

It is stated that the parties have settled their dispute.  
Therefore, the transfer petitions are disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,  
July 18, 2008.